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.~~~ PETITION. FOR SPECIAL HEARING

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF RALTIMORE COUNTY: ~ Tk e
ST ' R . S

7+ The undersigned, legal owner{i of the wi-perty situate in Baltimore County and which s

described in the descr tion and plai-zitached sereto and made a part hereof, {heretgy petition for 2.

SM Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Baltimore Ccunty Zonir'Z Regulations, to dete*mize whe-

ther o. not the Zoning_ponrﬁ_aswner and/or Deputy Zoring Commissioner should approve ._.._.

_A’rl' ar:eg__@rpg_gé‘fii the site plan in case $81-129-X to allow an additional
“buiYding, to Incréase the parkilig area, and Yo detariine T tha Exist-
ing day _care center situated within a D.R. 16 zoning classification can

- - - e - --

expand under the R.C. 3 regulations which were in effect at the time
-nf_granting_in: Llen of .complying.with residential_transiiion restric-
- Proparty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. %

P

I,’Fa;x_" we, agiee to payc:.}ensee of the above Special Hearing advertising, posting, ete., u ;11
ing of this Petition, and furtier agree to and aere t{c be bound by the zon-ingg rg?gulatigons and ggs
ttons of Baltimore County adopted pursuan't_ to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and a
under the penalties of perjury, ik e
are the legal owner(s) of the Properiyswe, SPHA
which is the subject of this Petition. - g_ﬁ

FNAL

v C&

Legal Owner(s):

STILLWAY ASSOCIATES
or Print Name)

Leveen. [Bepleeshp

4 STILLWAY CT. 583-4055

~COCKEYSVILLE, MR___ _21030
City and State

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser er representalive to be contacted
ROGER LEE KATZENBERG, AIA

- b

City and State Rame KANN + AMMON, INC.

Attorney’s Telephone No.: __._

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, this ____.. 17th ______ - day

Of e UYL, 18.85__, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
\‘; f}equir by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of genzral circulation through-
Bdltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
issjoner of PBaltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

85 | at 11:15 pejock
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WONRKS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

" MARRY ) PISTEL P E.
: T ) July 15, 1585

1+ DIRECTOR

;- . Mre Arnold Jablon -

7 Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towgon, Maryland 21204

ke: Item#391 (1984-1985)

Property Owners Stillway Associates
5/5 lyons Mill Rd. 1300' W fr. c/1-
Painters Mill Road : :
District 2nd

iy e X .
5. L

Dear Mr. Jablop: . o

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plaﬁ submitted to this
?:‘fice for review by the 2Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject
alem, ~ o d .

B T . o
: e
— o

© - General Comments s i

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities {temporary or
permanent) to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent propecties
especially by the concentraticn of surface waters. Correctio; ©f any problem ’

e which may result, due to improper grading or improper installation of drainage
e f_aci_li’f\ies, would be the full respensibility of the Petitioner.

Development of this pfoperty through s-tx:iéping, grading znd stabilization

. could rosult in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings

.. - downstieam of the property. A d
_ . grading permit is, theref
grading, including the stripping of top soil. it or?' Recessary for all
R R e ' '

A

ubi;i.c

L. .

A4 T

fa_c:_?.litigé are invqlbed. this office has no comment,

_ Vé:y truly youts,

- { /ORMES A, MARKLE, P.E., Chief
S Eaa:eau of Public Services

B

Ewimm AEEL
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' Varlance from Sertion
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" PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: o T e

.. The undersigned, Jegal owner(s) of ithe property situate in Beltimore County and which la
_desvribed in the description and plat attached hereto and made 2 part hereof, hereby petition for a
W”ﬁ :

. ) 0 . [
JA02.3B,¢ (102,.2) to prermit a mi

*
e e e ey - e A e e e D e

Luun_distance between

bulldings of 15'-0" in lieu of thd required minimum distance of __

75'-0no R

—---——————-? ?1--¢---¢-—————-——-p—-—------.-—---——--—-——np------aunc---a---c--—n-—--—-——
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- of the Zoming ﬁégulat:ans_of-saltimore County, to the Zoning Lew of Baltimore County; for the

5 following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

iR

~D
P
i

: e W‘f'" ki ¥

VIS -LL-98

- SEE ATTACHED SHEET

Property Is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoring Regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance alvertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this
getition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
altimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County,

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that 1/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):
STILLUAY ASSOCIATES (gufel FpERSHIP

o e i - —— -

{Type or Prhjrt Name) or Print Name) p

Contract Purchaser;

A e S o - T e

Signature T CENERM fM-]UEﬂ

- — - - Y P e e A -

(Type or Frint Narae)

——— -

City and State Signature

Attorney for Petitioner:
6 STILLWAY CT.
Phone No.

COCKEYSVILLE, MD 21030

A -

City and State

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

. B - - ———

City and State Name gawN + AMMON, INC.

519 W. PRATT ST. 234-0900
" Addresa BAUTOVY MO ST 357 Fhone N
17th

e o day

Attorney’s Telephone No.: ovcuummmmne e

_ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, thi

of .. | __..July —-, 19_85__ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
-requ:rﬁdh_-by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Bajtinore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before ““e Zoning
Commisgoner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towsou, altimore

Countj,'fpn the ----..___1..9__ﬂ1-__......-- day of _--_'51;1'?9_5.5._--------, 19-?.5.._, at 1_1._5’.. o’clock

A,

"""'z'JﬁI—.EéB"

ADMINISTRAT f¥:

P

DALTIMCORE COUNTY

QFFCE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3211

NORMAN E GERDER
OINECTON :

ap——
Jowt 249 |
Mr. Arnold Jablon ¢ 985
Zoning Conmissicner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Zoning g%s ry Meeting of I»AE 25, iqes
Ttem §
Property Owner: St ihitia— ASSCCIBTE S '
Location: g /S0 @ LYONS ML R, 1300

Dear Mr, Jablon: W, FrRos ¢ oF PoINTERS Mypa Ko,

The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject

petition and offers the following comments. The items checked below are
applicable.

f)‘:}There are ne site planning factors requiring comment,
JA County Review Group Meeting is required. .

{ )A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
forward by the Burea: 2% Public Services.

( )This site is part of a larger tract; therfore it fs defined as »
Subdivision, The plan must show the entire tract.

{ }A record plat will be required and must be recorded prior
to fssuance of a building permit.
)The access s not satisfactory.
JThe circulatfon on this site is not satisfactory,
}The parking arrangement 15 not satisfactory,
Parking calculations must be shown on the plan, :
)This property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and
development on these soils s prohibited. :
JConstruction in or alteration of the floodplain 1s prohibited
under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development
Regulations,
J0evelopment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
the Baltimore County Master Plan.
)The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board

on

D(}Landscapmg: Must comply with Baltimore County Landscape Mamual.

{ . )Ihe property is located im a deficient service 3rea a3z definet by
8111 178-79. No building permit may be issved until a Reserve
E:pacity Use Certificate has been 1ssued, The deficient service

¥The Droperty is located In a traffic area contraglled by a "D" leve)
intercection as defined by Bill 178-79, and as conditions change
traffic capacity may become more limited., The Basic Services Areas
are re-avaluated annually by the County Council. '
(>(}Add1tional comments: '

Eugéne A. Bober .
Chief, Current Planning and Development
cte:  James Hoswell * ™ . *

- Pet.tioner's o
TAttorney gt

' . ' .
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLﬁNS ADVISCRY COMMITTEE

o -
7 , : August 9, 198%

Stillway Associates

General Partnership

6 Stillway Ct.

Cockeysville, Maryland 21030

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
11} W. Chesapenks Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21104

0o

. Nicholas 8. Commodari

RE: TItem No. 3%1 - Case Ho., 85-7T7-5PHA
Petiticner - Stillway Assoclates
General Partnership
Special Hearing & Variancez Petitions

Chairman

MEMBERS
Centlemen: _ 1.
The Zoning Plans Adviscory Committee has reviewad the plans sub- -
mitted with the above referenced petition., The following comments
are not inicnded to indicate the apprepriateness of the zening action
requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plians or
problems with regard to the development planz that may have a bearirg
on this case., The Director c¢f Planning may file a written report with
the Zoning Commissioner with recommerdaticns as to the suitability of
‘the reguested zoning.

Bureau of
Enginaering

Department of
Traffic Engineering

State Roads Commission

OF PLANNING: §  ZONING'
‘County Office Building:
:W.:.Chesapeake Avenue:
» Maryland: 21204

Bureau of
Fire Prevention

Lealth Department

Project Planning

‘Your petition has bee

AT © ¢ “day of L Jwly

Building Department Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the

Committee at this time that offer or requzst information on your
petition. If simila» somments from the remaining members are recelved,
1 will forward them %o you. Otherwise, any comment that is not 4=~

- informative will be placed in the hearing flle. This petition was
accepted for flling on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a
hearing scheduled accordingly. . o ;

Board of Education

Zaning Administration

Industrial
Development

Very truly yours, S

NICHOLAS B. COMMCDARI
Chairman .
Zoning Pluans Advisory Comm'ttee

ARNOLD JXBLON/.
Zoning Commissione
B AR Jé’:; s

" -Recelved by:/

‘ Gonersl Partnerenlp

cholas B.. : :
Chairman, Zoning: Plan
o Inge - Advisory Committee

Enclosures

cc: Roger Lee Katzenberg, AIA
Kann & Ammon, Inc,
51 W. Pratt Street, Suite 102
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500

BALTIMCRE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
464-3550

STEPHEN E. COLLINS

PAUL H. REINCKE
DIRECTOR CHEF

June 25, 1985

dr. Arnold Jaktlen

Zoning Conmmissioner =~
Office of Flanning and Zoning
Baltimore {ounty Office Building
Towson, #aryland 21204

Mr. Arneld Jablon
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204 . . “
T ' ' Aectontion: Nick Commodari, Chalrman

191 Zizziisg of Sune 25, 1985 ' ' Zoning Plans Advisory Committee -

Property Owner: Stillway Assoclates

Location: S/5 Lyons Mill Road 1300' W. from c/1 Painters Mill Road

Existing Zoning: D.R.16 )

Proposed Zoning: Special hearing to approve an amendement tothe site plan in
case #81-129 X to allow an additional building, to increase theparking area, and to
determine if the existing day care center situated within a D.R.16 zone can expand _ |
under the R.C.3 which were in effect at the time of granting in lieu of the complying : Contl . _ . )
with residential transition restrictions of D.xk.lo. Varfance tc¢ peruit s mininmum : entlenenz . . .
dictance of T5'.

Acres: 5.290

District: 2vd

Item No.
Froperty owner:

A

Stillway Associates ' -
ation:  S/S Lyons Mill Road 1300' W, from c/1 Pairters #ill Road

b

ITtem No.: 391 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of June 25,

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this

Jureaz and the comments below marked with an *X* are applicable and required
-*o Le corrected c¢r incorporated into the firal plans tor the property.

{ ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall b
lecated at intervals or P feet along an approved road in.
accnrdance with Baltioore County Standards‘as published bn the.
Department of Public Works. - ’ : oE

Dear Mr, Jablont

The entrance to this site should be widen to 17 feet with
15' radius returns. The exit from this site should be clearly marked one-way .

1 Do Not Enter A second means ol wehicle access is required for the si te.
an . Co o E R b

The vehiéle dead end condi:idﬁ showm at
:1% .
EXCE3DS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

Michael S. Flanigan _ . _ e | - Gl
Traffic Engineering Assoc. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the.
: _ Fire Prevent.ion_ Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

te buﬂdings-a'hc’ structures exié.t.ing or propoéed'on the site shaH‘f'-,
comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection
#ssociation Standard No. 101 *Life Safoty Code?, 1976 edition prior ¥

te occupancy. I . _ Sl
%}h

‘Site plans are ‘Approvea,:as drawm,

-The Fire Prevention Bureau has no ccmen'ts,;at this time.

G LN =),

Fire freyention Bureau

a

e
T
ot

C ..Noted and
REVIEWEK: 34% Approved:

aigg Gr up‘; E

; Special Inspestion Division
‘?I i . : . .
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posung of proper:y, and public heariag on the Peiition and it i :“; o I, o ¢ : | ~ L
' . . ¢ : i ’ ic : titi d it S %
appearing Shat strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would/would not Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and i e . - | : | e
) . : _ e nd th ting of appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts: L e % -
result in practical difficulty and unrzasonable hardship upon the Petitioner(s) and the granting S | v .
tke vamance(s) requestea will/will not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of _., _ . AT :
the community, the variance(s) should /should not be gran . ki s i i RES T .
Therefore, IT IS ORDERFD by the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, this ————— _ B | ;'f :
day of , 18 , that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit BALTIMORE COUL "TY, MARYLAND % _. &
BALTIMORE COUNTY v
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES July 18, 1985 : E - B
- INTER-OFFICE CORRf _PONDENCE s i
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 5 .

494-3610

Arnold Jablon
TED ZALESKI, JR. TO....Zoning Commissioner Date.... Au8USE 8y 1383 e
DIRECTOR

Norman E. Gerbev, LDirector

" e T R T YT R
;::'é ) . CaG

e e A W e

Mr. Armeld Jablen, Zening Comsissionsr . . 17 )
0ffice of P.anning and Zonire SUBJECT Zoning Petition No. BA-77-SpHA

Towsen, Marylanu zleog

' Dear Mr. Jablon:

Comments on Item # 391 Zoning Advisory Committes Maeting are as follows:
. . : . Property Ownerr  Stillway Aassociates
F § Locations S/8 Tyons Mill Road 1300' W. from ¢/1 Painters Mill Road ' . . )

' 7: v Districts 2nd. The subject property is part of the Owings Mills Growth
e ‘ i Area and as such was zoned D.R. 16 on the 1984 Couprehensive
:'\ & . ? g AFPLICABLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED: Zoning Map. The use, day care, is app:opriate to the area.

' - . H @ 411 structures shall ponform to the Baltimore County Building Code as adopted by Counci] Bill #17-85, The petitioner should be aware, however, that the property may be
: 3 the Haryland Code for the Handicapped and Aged (A.¥.S5.I. #117-1 « 1950) and othes spplicable Codes and Stamdards, impacted by the eventual realignment of Lyons Mill Road.
i
~. @ 4 building and other mimcellaneous PTHits shall be Tequired bafore the start of any construction.
i
%.

C. Remidentials Twc pats of construction drawings are required to file a permit application,, The seal of a
Tegistearsd in Maryland Architect or Engineer in/is not required on Plans mnd technical data,

@ Compercial: Three sets of constructiom drawings sealed and eigned by & regintared in Marylmnd Architect
or Engineer ahall be required to fije with A permit applicatiom, Reproduced sealw are not acceptabls.

B. 41l Uss Groups axcept Bl Single Panily Detached iaallings requirs a minimum of 1 hour fire ratirg for Gffice of Planning and Zoning
exterior walls closer than 6'-0 to an interier lot line, H-i Use Croups requirs  one hour wvall if cloeer
than 3'-0 to en interior lot line. Any wall built onm an intericr 1ot line ahall require a fire or party

vall. Ees Table 401, Section 1407, Sectiom 1406.2 and Table 1L0Z. No openings are permitied in an NEG:JGH:slm
exterior wall within 3'-0 of an interior lot line,

¢
%
:
i
:

¥. The structure does not appear to oomply with Table 505 for Perminsable haighi/area. Heply to the requested
variance by this office cannot bs considered until the Bécesanry dats pertaining to heisht/area and
construction typ« is provided. Sse Tabdle LOL and 505 and have your Architest/Enginesr contact this dazartoent.

C. Tha requested varimnce appears to conflict vith Ssction{e)

’ + of the Baltimcre
County Building Codse.

. When filing for a required Change of Un/Occupmcy Parmit, an alteration parmit application shall alsec
be filed Along with three sets of acceptable constructiom plens indicating how the existing structure is
te be altered in order to comply with the Code requirements for the new use., Maryland Architsctural or

4 Enginest seals are usmially required. 7The change of Uss Croups are from Tse to Uee » OT
1o Mixed Uses + See Hection 312 of the Building Code,

I. The proposed PToject appears te be loceted in & Flood Plain, Tijal/Riverine. Plesse see the attached
copy of Section 516.0 of the Building Cods we sdoptel by Bill #17-85. Site plans shall show the correct
elevations above ses level for the lot and the finish floor levala including basecent,

SPECTAL NOTE(:7(bnnm-| Please be aware that children under 2% years of age are classified
- as "day nursery" and fall into the institutional use groups which is not

rermitted in unprotected wood frame construction. See Section 307.3 or 30Lk.1.
Alsc, Table 501 and 401.

K. These sbbreviated coments raflect only on the information provided by the dravings submitted to the Office
of Plarning and Zoning and are net intended to be conetrued as the il extent of any permit. 7 derired

~, :n.c;pplicm: may obtain additional informations by visiiing Room 122 of the County CI7ice Building st 112 .
. : \ « Lnesapaaice Avenus, Towson, Maryland 2120, ﬁ o~ : ‘
£ : ~ . . ///‘5474 ‘? e,
) BY: €, E. Burwhaz, Chief
T Builéing Plans keview
li” L/z2/85
R et R T b 0 Al e AT 15 O A e e s SRk s Mt i B SOP s oo e gl
T e T o K paay
1 - | 1. The Petitioner may apply for its bullding permit and be
- g h ' granted same upon receipt of this Order; however, Peti-
x hd ) 1. whether strict compliance with requirement would unrea- tioner 1s hereby made aware that proceeding at this
sonably prevent the use of the property for a permitted time is at i1ts own risk until such time as the applica-
purpose or render conformance unnecessarily burdensome; ble appellate process from this Order has expired. If,
IN RE: PETITIONS SPECIAL HEARING AND # BEFORE THE become even more necessary. As the Planning Office indicated in its comment to . for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Peti.
VARIANCE i - issi dated A t 8 1085 d are 1 ropriate to th j 2. whether the grant would do substantial injustice to ap- tioner would be required to return, and be responsible
S/S of Lyons Mill Road, 1,300' # ZONING COMMISSIONER the Zoning Comissioner, dated August 8, » day ¢ S approp € ¢ ' plicant as well as other property owners in the dis- for returning, sald property to its original condition.
W of Painters Mill Road trict or whether a lesser relaxation than that applied i
(9307 Lyons Mill Road) - 2nd ¥ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY . area. for would give substantial relief; and —_
Election District 7
* Case No. 86-77-SPHA This 1s not a request for a spectal exception, but a request to expand the 3. whether relief can be granted in such fashion that the A -
Stillway Associates - : spirit of the ordinance will be observed ard public issioner o
y s . previously granted special exception. The fssue raised by the Petitioner is the safety and welfare secured. e County
Petitioner £
% ] impact of the Residential Transition Area (RTA) on the proposed new parking Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974). AJ/srl
L T L ] area, which will be in the same location as the existing parking. i.e., in front y It is clear from the testimony that if the variance were granted, such use cc: Mr. & Mrs. Rolland H. Brunnworth
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW k of the property on Lyons Mill Road. If the RTA were applicable, the parking as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the BCZR and wouid not result People's Counsel
¢

The Petiticner herein seeks to amend the site plan approved in Case No. could not be located where proposed since there are homes directly across the in substantial detriment to the public good.

81-129-X in order to expand the use granted therein and, additionally, a vari- i road within the RTA.  However, due to the topography of the property and the After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is clear

ance to permit a minimum distance between buildings of 15 feet instead of the location of the playground equipment, t:e only appropriate location for parking that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result if the instant

véquired 75 feet, as more particularly described cn Petitioner's Exhibit 1. 18 where proposed.  Parking and play should be separated so the safety of the " variance were not granted. It has beern established that the requirement from
The Petitioner, ULy Rolland H. and Marcia Brunnworth, its General Partners, chlldren is not a concern.  The Petitioner is also aware of the future widening which the Petitioner seeks relief would unduly restrict the use of the land due

appeared and testified. Alco appearing on behalf of the Petitioner was Roger of Lyons Mill Road and has taken that into consideration.

to the special conditions unique te this particular parcel. In addition, the
Katzenberg, a registered architect. There were no Protestants. Inasmuch as the proposed parking area will only replace the existing park-

variance requested will not be detrimental to the public health, safety, and

Testimony indicated that the subject property, zoned D.R.16 and located on ing area, although somewhat expanded, and the special exception was granted at

general welfare.

Lyons Mill Road, approximately 1,300 feet from Painters Mill Road, was granted a the time the property was zoned R.C.3, the RTA is not applicable. The uses are Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing
speclal exception for a dav care center in Case No. 81-129-X. At that time, the controlled by the zoning in effect at the time the special exception was grant- on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the request to amend

property was zoneg R.C.3. The day care center, Known as Happy Acres, has been ed. As for the requested variance, the platement of the proposed building is

and variance snould be granted.

3

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

:y in existence since 1945 and consists of a single-story day care andg day camp
)

7 1

) controlled by the existing topography and drainage and utility easements. It ;
t be located anywhere else on th ert =4 th o
center with playgrounds. Presently, there are 100 children enrolled. The Peti- ; cannot be located anyw €i5% on the property. = thij day of August, 1985, that the amendment to the site plan ap- \ b
., i
] < = — k3
I 10’1e proposes to construct a 65' x 8G' single-story building with a 20' x 60! R Fhe Petitioner seeks relief from Section 1AG2.3.B.4 {Section 102.2), pur = proy in Case No. B81-129-X ‘n order to allouw expansion of the use grantes !
- ' ; 1 s o= )
AN fropg porch 15 feet from the existing building to serve another 100 children. A N su to Section 337, Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) and to amend = thefédn be approved and, as such, the Petition for Special Hearing is hereby g o
e NN Lo : ; . e " i3 =
| &= g |y Thipgbullcing will e utilized solely for a day care and day camp center. The E thq 3ite plan approved in Case No. 81-129-X in order to expand. o CRAL and, additionally, the Petition for Zonirg Variance to permit a minimum >
A D % \ n i 3 : ; . =d :‘_‘,
Lie " Deppffment of Health which inspects and licenses day care centers is not apposed f Yo 3 An area variance may be granted where strict application of the zoning :: distapce between bulldings of 15 feet instead of the required 75 fect be and is i
o) ) E L ] ‘ . - : A
5 ; §, \£ to p#e expansion. Additionally, the parking lot is proposed to be expanded. E E X, regﬁation would cause practical difficulty to the petitioner and his property. ; Lf‘ her-%( GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject to the following: { ~
'? ;‘_—; 3 The need for day care in the Cwings Mills-Randallstown-Deer Park arex is : 8? Mcl, g v Soley, 270 Md. 208 {1973). To prove practicat difficulty for an area o , = )
: : g g * ) 8
P ' ) 14) _
(& o obvisus, and with the development of the Owings Mills Town Center, day care will 3 fou vatiance, the petitioner must meet the feollowling: E b -3 - = - —
oz Jud g e T e g
: 1A .. D !._- ' ‘3 Q m B L
S S = B —— —r \ "
e 3 . e et
AT el
L b

B ey e e 5 e AR R S
. r

o .
| : it T e e
B o T

.
a
-



17

Wy = e — 2 ; P e R - N b B, s SR AR o AL, A A S s U T s B P Y 50
i {3 R 3
EA G S v ,
. . L : : P vy
. - ﬁs . %n @ﬁ%‘ X Ln : 3» . :@,‘n; ,3} :ﬁ
S ¥ ? & - Y -
ﬁ B X m
b K e ﬁ‘z
s 5 T o -
j"' . R | ..ﬁ;\* 7
R R & w0 T
?i}; L . & ( o L vﬁ, ;‘%
n L _ i " "
""" S |
©w
i? The site is constricted by the presence of hydric soils and stcep
§%, slopes on the eastern portion of the site, and by the need for expanded
o 4 parking and loading spaces on the north portion. The rear (south)
: portion of the site is too remote for practical use of any new struc-
: ture, in addition to rendering the area useless for it's present out-
j door day camp uses. The proposed building location would satisfy
é the practical purposes of the day care center while preserving the
3 site for outdoor educational and recreational activity. Physical .
s connection of the two buildings is not desirable as the'passage between
the structures provides the only practical vehicular access to the ' ‘
i?yﬁ,'(? . rear (south) of the site for maintenance and emergency use. -
f: ‘ ' M s
. k r -~
rﬁ ) 3 - R
enoonac BALTIMORE COUNTY
S OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353
ARNOLD JABLONSSIONER
ZONING COMMI August 15, 1985
f} Stillway Associates
o 4 Stillway Court
R, Cockeysville,Maryland 21030 X
. 9,‘;; o *
o o ;“} RE: Petition for Special & Variance
' PERES S/S of Lyons Mill Rd., 1300' W/Painters
o Mill Rd. (9307 Lyons Mill Road)
e 2nd Election District
o Stillway Associates, Petitioners
e o] s s e Case No. 86-77-SPHA
& ; {i‘u
- Dear Mr. Sir,

Jprt =
et

Lo
o
o

This is to advise you that $ 74.41 s due for advertising
and posting nf the above property. This fee nust be paid before
an Order is issued.

This fce must be paid and the zoning sign and post returned
on the day of the hearing. Do not remove sign until day of th?
hearing. :

lease make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland,

énd remit to Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building,
Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hearing.

Sigerely s
vu.{,/[/, ./f_éé%
ARNOLD JABLON/
Zoning Commissioner

) - S6-717-SPHA
LANDMARK COMMUNITY NEWSPAPERS OF MARYLAND, INC.
Westminster, Md.,

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the annexed ... Reg,#L73253....P.0.#67760

was pubiished for.......one.. {1).......... ODESSREXNEERH dAYSt previous
to the......... 1St........... day of....Avwgust....., 19.. 8% ... , in the

[1 cznioll County Times, a daily newspaper published
in Westminster, Carroll County, Maryland.
Randalistown News, a weekly newspaper published
in Baltimore County, Maryiand.
weekly newspaper published
in Baltimore County, Maryland.
OF MARYLAND, INC.

O

@ Community Times, a

LANDMARK COMMUNITY NEWSPAPERS

ON FOR SPZCIAL HEARING AND VARIANCE
T s S . 7 30d Election District . . :

' LOCATION: South side of Lyons Mill Road, 1300 1t. West of the Paimers Mil
¢« 7 Poad {9307 Lyons ME. Brad) - ¢ . e
DATE AND TIME: Monday. August 19, 3083 at 11:15 AM. ;

UBLIC HEARING: Room 108, County Office Building, 117 W. Chasapeake
TLoeor st Avenus, Towson, Maryland . o g .
mzmwmmammemm.wwwd_mmmm
and Reguiations of Baltimore County, wil hoid & public hearing: -~
Petition for Spetias Hearing undar Section 560.7 of the Baltimore County
- Zoning Reguiationg t0 8pprove an amendmant 1o the site plan in Casa #81-
‘%129-xwdbwanadditimﬂmngwmmaseﬂwpanmgma.m_b
" determino if the existing day care center situated within a D.R. 16 Zoning
.classiﬁmﬂonwewwmmn.c.smgummmichmhe@m
.at the time of graning n beu of complying with residential transition
' restrictions of D.R. 18. Petition Jor Variance from Sectiun 1A02.38.4 (102.2)
0 =ermit & minimum- Jistacce betwoen buildings of 15°-07 Li wou of the
requiisd misimum distance of 7507, . e _
Behgﬂwuopoﬂyd&ﬂlwayAs&ria:as,mMmplmp;mﬁle@mmm
aﬁce",{—. o . - L . .
In the event that these Petitions ars Qranied, a‘buildingpen.'nnmagbe'i;:'
within the thiriy (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, ¢ o, é{b;._
mmsnwmnﬂbaﬂaydmeimumdmw‘dumgﬂuspemd g
for yood cause shown. Such request must L 56 dved in writing by the date of :
i : mace 8t the heari S S

T ARNOLD JABLON | &
. ZONING COMMISSIONER | § .

Cam e ¥ i T g oo o

bl il s s

_fj »
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. g
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e L
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QETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING A
2nd Election District
LOCATION:

South side of Lyons Mill Road, 1300 ft. West of
Painters Mill Road (9307 Lyons Mill Road)

DATE AND TIME: Monday, August 19, 1985 at 11:15 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,
Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Comissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Requlations to approve an amendment to the sits plan in Case #81-
129-X to allow an additlonal building, to increase the parking area, and to
determine if the existing day care center situated within a D.R. 16 zoning
Classification can expand under the R.C. 3 requlations which were in effect
at the time of granting in lieu of complying with residential transition re—
strictions of D.R. 16. Petition for Variance from Scction 1AG2.3B.4 (102.2)
to permit a minimum distance between buildings of 15'=0" in lieu of the
required minimum distance of 75'-0".

Being the property of Stillway Associates

: : ! » as sh on pl
plan filed with the Zoning Office. o on plat

In the event that these Petitions are granted, a buildin i 1 ithi
_ _ s 11d1ng permit may be issued within

the thirty (30) day appeal period. the Zonmg’ Commissioner will, however, entertain

any r 'quest for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for good

cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the hearing
s=t above or made at the hearing.

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Stillway Asfdciates
4 Stiliway Court
Cockeysville, Md.

July 19. 1985
21030

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITICN FOR SPECIAL HEARING & VARIANCE
2nd Election District
S/8 of Lyons Mill Rd., 1300' w/Painters
Mill Rd. (9307 Lyons Mill Road)
Stillway Associates, Petitioners
Case No. 86-77-SPHA

TIME: 11:15 a.m,

DATE: Monday, August 19, 1985

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 11! West Chesapeake

Avenue, Tow son, Marvland

| N * > .
l oning Cc;m)n ssioner o
of Baltimore ounty
ce:

Roger Lee Katzenberg, AIA
Kann & Ammon, Inc.

K A" oy
R R T A S o e i A DA W Smemenimes Ny
- N - _ i ' ST
e
--*,_ \5!.:
e 5;“: | % =
i-g *?"j‘; i H B = :
N ) LR , git n o
Bk . ";“A o - K ' *
b L :§§ ' _ X ekt “ib
oy
i . & ‘ﬁ‘; ; g’s ¢
J: 'ﬁk \E_ %} .g - ﬂﬁvﬁ _”,q N
i i i - i A S o W Sl Sl i 5
_
b
RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING  : BEFORE Tif ZONING COMMISSICNER f;,‘"
PETITICN FOR VARTANCES ; L
S/S Lyons Mill Rd., 1300' W : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Painters Mill Rd. (9367 Lyons ’
Mill Rd.), 2nd District :
KANN + AMMON. INC. 5§19 West Pratt Street  Suite 102 Baltimore, Md. 21201 (301} 234-0900
STILLWAY ASSOCIATES, Petitioner : Case No. 86-77-SPHA
| ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
‘ PLAT ~DESCRIPTION i Please enter the appearance of the Pecple's Counsel in the -
_ , . above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or
At that piece or parcel of land situate, lying and being in the i in this matter and of the sage of any prelimin P
second election district of Baltimore County, State of Maryland other p g3 matte passag Y P ary /
and described as follows to wit: _ or final Order.
BEGINNING for the same at a point on the south side of Lyons Mill 1 _ i}
RorQ approximately 1,300 feet west of its intersection with Painters .
Mill Road; thence running sout:.h 07 degrees (07 minutes 50 seconds %q@fw (’,._{9_ -?;;7/&11(_/& 11 b
east 666.20 feet; thence running south 89 degrees 35 minutes 35 seconds * 7 ]
west 333.50' to a steel pipe; thence running north 14 degrees 30 minutes Phylli§ Cole Friedman
.49 seconds west 404.69 feet; thence running north 07 degrecs 45 minutes People’s Counsel for Baltimore County
02 seconds west 229.75 feet to a point located on the south side of '
Lyons Mill Rcad; thence running and binding on the right of way of ”
said road north 88 degrees 46 minutes 41 seconds east 513.93 feet to e 4/{' 2
the place of beginning, / Gl (ks pomn e A e
. s ‘ Peter Max Zimnerman
Said parcel containing 5.290 acres of land more or less. Deputy People's Counsel
Rm. 223, Court House
Towson, MO 21204
494-2188
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 24th day of July, 1985, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Rppearance was mailed to Stillway Associates,
4 Stillway Court, Cockeysville, MD 21030, Petitioner; and Roger Lee
Ratzenbery, AIA, XKann + Ammon, Inc., 519 W. Pratt S+, Baltimore, MD
21201, who requested notification.
/- /2 .
'MC-W /h.!a_;fiifm’v—'—&—fu-—\
. Peter Max Zirmmerman
Archiecture . Planning Preservation Inlenior Design
# = & e
f | §F6-T7-TFYE i
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FETTTION FOR SPECIAL
HEARING AND VARIANCE
2ad Election Dustract

LOCATION: Sourh side of Lyons
Ml Road, 1300 fi. west of Painters
" Mall Kosd 19307 Lyons Mid Rosd)
' DATE AND TIME: Moaday, August
19 1S )Y aem. &
 PUBLIC HEARING: Room 166,
i County Office Building, 111 W,

{ Chesapeake Avenue, Tewson,

0O

. The Zoning ixsi of Balti-
| more County, by suthonty of the Zon-
ling Act and Regulstions of Baltimore

Counry, will hoid & public hewring:
Petiion for Special Heanng under

Section 500.7 of the Balumare County

Zomung Regulstions 1o Approve an

amcadment 10 the mde plan tn Case

81-129-X 10 aliow an additionsl

building, e wscresse the pearking sres,
ad w0 determine if the cuisting day
care centey situated wnchin & D.R. 15
zonung clessificstin can expand under
the R.C. 3 reguistions whick were in
dimnmcwneufxrmxin.i.nlkud
complying with reudential mamsition
restnenon of DR, 16, Petition for
Variance from Section 1A02.3B.4

' (102.2) w0 permit & mimmum distant

| berween buildings of 15'0° in bew of

[ the required micimyn distsnce of
w4,

_ Being the property of Sullwey Asso-
nies, 2 shown o plal plan filed with
the Zotung Office.

1t the event that these Petitions are
granted, & building permit may be
mnued withip the thirty ; 30) day appeal
period. The Zoning Commissioner
wm,hu-evu.mmmmh
a say of the issuance of sad Tt
duriag this perid for good cause
owt. Such roquest must be rrceived

CERTIFICATE

TOWSON, MD,,

£6 -2 SP1g
OF PUBLICATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper- printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md. appearing on

August 1’19 85.

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

T L e o e e e e D - 2 o

Cost of Advermsmg
R>.25

519 W. Pratt Street
Balto., M4, 21201
T mwr oy o s 3 o 4 g .‘_ S ) )r:}:% L i I
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
M.EZELLANEOQUS CASH RECEIPT

No. 012598

District. 2_ T

-

Posted for: <312 '5‘-.&-.34&-2.4;@;1;1

Petitioner:

Location ot propeety: St deteraz. 21l Ry L2520 ﬁfzﬁ‘-
20l R (2207 Lo Y i Bl -
Location of sw.éz,i’..:{;m : ‘
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Touesn, Marylond
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i ' Jack, BarLIN ET AL
. ol 415
: A \ W (o
] " PROJECT DATA f
3 " - ) '
] o . _ | E.L. CHUPAN B HAHYS HA A CAZOrYs ELAL,
: NAME OF TRACT! . . Happy Acres Day Cars Center - '5-755 1721 5192/ ¢&2. 5ie) /442
LOCATION OF TRACT: 9307 Lyons Mill Road : DR I ph 1L
: | |  OWNER OF TRACT: .  Stillway Asscciates . P I
' ' o o - 4 Stillway Court . ' 3+ £A5T, ONE
; : - . o : B \ . ’l ! %] esz-( PAEW I It '
Dewd Reference: Liber 631§/Folic 186 5’0‘7‘]' WO \.3: —
- ' 2
fax Number: 1500002853 prr pyanna 53
Electlian District: 2 .
. ¥
: ] ! ‘ =‘ :
¢oundilmanic District: 3 Exiof. ONE . '
ndtimants olstrict: 3 B o 25, o o LD ~
: Cansude Traot: 40235.01 ' ] ‘ d L | /h 1
i 4 Watarshed: 27 , - /’1 7- / -- -] pa - - 1
5 ' g ] _ - / - : ;
: ! Subsewershed: 639 A S - L / VNI J A
3 s ' | SN | d J { 2Q6 B »y“——r—r"——"
_‘i Exiesting Zoninz: "D,R. 16 ' ' L"‘\’DH 6 \ M LL ( % < \x Qz;ﬁ Ve g <
?; —_— . ' ) , . m—— - —-_: P Ny, t M 2 - ~
j Present flaget Day Care Center & Day Camp. Fhid .....'-L\ \ 45 ﬁ?ﬂgdﬂ ," /> .‘.&:9 e
- o o S - o \ s \——k
1 Proposed Use:! Seme HEwd ket p= - _C {3 A
: - carll
L. e . o o e, oIS O (3] i
: Bullding Areas: Exiocting cne-story building - 5013 sq. r:. MONEPELI UOUS ,3' NS £ B T “14% N
- Proposed ons-story building - 5200 sg. t*. ~P, VR %’W ,-i ' L lﬂ
! | ‘. plus basement - S < . R o\ 1 e e :
§ \ . e - . a 2xiber) :
3 Parking Raquired: One space per employee x 24 employees: = £ m- PLrovED
: } . .- 24 spaces . - .. : i - l "
; : - v S . " .47 IM
‘ ' lParkinq Provided: 40 parking spaces, includes 2 degignated e - i ,J_/_.._‘.
o - handicapped spaces e R o . ,, -
: . : 'L' L . . - : .
; Arn_’o: Tractt £.290 acres + .- _ ':‘E‘.
; . R . . . X . » } Lo . . ' . - :
; F.AR.¥ 10,213 sq.ft.(building area)/230,432.4 sq.ft. (site & ‘ rye
: B : \ - 0,044 {Total F.A.R.) , ! q _ (','- ‘; areal) ;‘ "y B | . J
i | Aversge Daily Trips:. ngi'sting - 3_;6 trips . . 1. !ﬁ' 1> A el st
: ‘ . .. Proposed - 752 trips . s 8PP l Y\ MA IR LB
; Froject Notes: e R A < ‘ LOCATON hfiilahei A el
j - ntnmiard pirkinqispaceito.b- g"xls: 'ty?igni. '1 o R , . ‘ E . Lo Ty
| =  handicapped parking spaces to be 12'x18' typical . - C N aA [ A R R T
- Lighting, where erectad, shall not; A)Reflect into o _;;;lflmk '.J. VBLO‘J*{MM T R
] residential areas; B)Interfere with traffic) C)Exceed 16 ft. _ HW_._L;I‘S&‘/'I?;‘I. e LT R
o . . , in height, -, . - - S o oo SV ¥/ - X3 1 7V NP
T i : ~ Nt public water or sever exist,  Existing wells(2) ani septic R e S S * .
: ' . system on site, R . . CmITTm T o e e e
~ ' This site im not; A)in a critical sreas B)an archeological ' .
. site; C)an sndangsred species hablitat; D)a hazardous
3 matsrial site: E)an historic site. . - o :
1 —_— - . The proposed relocation of Lyons Xill Road does not arfact . HOME® TUANER
. thig property at thls timse. R : L , _"__ﬂ_fﬂ.ﬁ‘l‘/ 2
3 - The property has been in-its present use since 1545, VA I
t ' “Special exception was granted to allow subdivision of pro- _
party & continuation of use by order of the Zoning
‘ "commisaioner in special hearing No. 81~129-x, . - .
-, Nev landscaping will be provided to mest or sxceed ths ' .
requiresents, of the county landscape manual, Screening will
be providing between parking & residential areas. &
_ ~ | : 9
P : . Y
i N 24,150
) Y -..3 _‘II",-,.J"‘-. ” m&frbm‘ :-x”‘.. "'___J-”’ ' it - ::
5 | ) f.‘-ml.t&ma th the tubdlvilton requlsttom _
: : oo applicable Lo the sebdivision of the proverty
Do ‘ .o - showm ot Petitfoterta Extbit L. - o - T o ,
] 522 Complinnce with the reguirements of the Balti-
| i -, more Cowty Department of Heslth rezardine the | . : L
; ] st ll-wnilm of ‘l’m. Nay care gmt."_:. - ‘»-,5' .
3 37 ond the requirnments of tha State Mosrd of 1«’/3 Z
- : Hosaties reggrding approval of a day care o )
: : - cenber ag & wehool facility, Lf required. @ g
— - 3) Cospliance with the comments subsitted by tiaf . '
; w0 Department of Eaalth, duted Jammary 15, 1681 .
: -7 the Departrent. of Trafils Enginesring, dated
. .~ Decomber. 5, 1960, and the Zonine Plang Advis-
3 . . .ory Cﬁﬁx. Mr:dlng the removal of the '
P | - abandcaed and disabled sahool ous, dasted
. T : , _-0 ‘i“‘m“a'éiz:i" ;r. R R W‘E 4 Iﬂ’lbl
_ . prroval of aforemsationed aite plan by the | : # 2.0 200
; o . . Dupartment ef Public Works, the Capartmesat of - | ST
: : _ , _ - Traffie Engineering, and the Office of Plamine , ! |
\ : © and Zoning; Jin:l.uding landscipine and aereegting 9 _ \?
_ «. .  appreval vy , Currept Plaaning and Devale : :
‘j " - meat Blytedon. s oo D T SO PN Fﬁ%]'[ WmAu )
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86 TT-SPHA
A

.~~~ PETITION. FOR SPECIAL HEARING

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF RALTIMORE COUNTY: ~ Tk e
ST ' R . S

7+ The undersigned, legal owner{i of the wi-perty situate in Baltimore County and which s

described in the descr tion and plai-zitached sereto and made a part hereof, {heretgy petition for 2.

SM Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Baltimore Ccunty Zonir'Z Regulations, to dete*mize whe-

ther o. not the Zoning_ponrﬁ_aswner and/or Deputy Zoring Commissioner should approve ._.._.

_A’rl' ar:eg__@rpg_gé‘fii the site plan in case $81-129-X to allow an additional
“buiYding, to Incréase the parkilig area, and Yo detariine T tha Exist-
ing day _care center situated within a D.R. 16 zoning classification can

- - - e - --

expand under the R.C. 3 regulations which were in effect at the time
-nf_granting_in: Llen of .complying.with residential_transiiion restric-
- Proparty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. %

P

I,’Fa;x_" we, agiee to payc:.}ensee of the above Special Hearing advertising, posting, ete., u ;11
ing of this Petition, and furtier agree to and aere t{c be bound by the zon-ingg rg?gulatigons and ggs
ttons of Baltimore County adopted pursuan't_ to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and a
under the penalties of perjury, ik e
are the legal owner(s) of the Properiyswe, SPHA
which is the subject of this Petition. - g_ﬁ

FNAL

v C&

Legal Owner(s):

STILLWAY ASSOCIATES
or Print Name)

Leveen. [Bepleeshp

4 STILLWAY CT. 583-4055

~COCKEYSVILLE, MR___ _21030
City and State

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser er representalive to be contacted
ROGER LEE KATZENBERG, AIA

- b

City and State Rame KANN + AMMON, INC.

Attorney’s Telephone No.: __._

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, this ____.. 17th ______ - day

Of e UYL, 18.85__, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
\‘; f}equir by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of genzral circulation through-
Bdltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
issjoner of PBaltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

85 | at 11:15 pejock
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WONRKS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

" MARRY ) PISTEL P E.
: T ) July 15, 1585

1+ DIRECTOR

;- . Mre Arnold Jablon -

7 Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towgon, Maryland 21204

ke: Item#391 (1984-1985)

Property Owners Stillway Associates
5/5 lyons Mill Rd. 1300' W fr. c/1-
Painters Mill Road : :
District 2nd

iy e X .
5. L

Dear Mr. Jablop: . o

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plaﬁ submitted to this
?:‘fice for review by the 2Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject
alem, ~ o d .

B T . o
: e
— o

© - General Comments s i

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities {temporary or
permanent) to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent propecties
especially by the concentraticn of surface waters. Correctio; ©f any problem ’

e which may result, due to improper grading or improper installation of drainage
e f_aci_li’f\ies, would be the full respensibility of the Petitioner.

Development of this pfoperty through s-tx:iéping, grading znd stabilization

. could rosult in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings

.. - downstieam of the property. A d
_ . grading permit is, theref
grading, including the stripping of top soil. it or?' Recessary for all
R R e ' '

A

ubi;i.c

L. .

A4 T

fa_c:_?.litigé are invqlbed. this office has no comment,

_ Vé:y truly youts,

- { /ORMES A, MARKLE, P.E., Chief
S Eaa:eau of Public Services

B

Ewimm AEEL

R W S

L) . . -
' Varlance from Sertion

N * F
i

" PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: o T e

.. The undersigned, Jegal owner(s) of ithe property situate in Beltimore County and which la
_desvribed in the description and plat attached hereto and made 2 part hereof, hereby petition for a
W”ﬁ :

. ) 0 . [
JA02.3B,¢ (102,.2) to prermit a mi

*
e e e ey - e A e e e D e

Luun_distance between

bulldings of 15'-0" in lieu of thd required minimum distance of __

75'-0no R

—---——————-? ?1--¢---¢-—————-——-p—-—------.-—---——--—-——np------aunc---a---c--—n-—--—-——

N .

-

L RN

- T A R A TR S Y R S W T P e e A P D A ol A ke 4 s i e i s vk ke kR e e e

- of the Zoming ﬁégulat:ans_of-saltimore County, to the Zoning Lew of Baltimore County; for the

5 following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

iR

~D
P
i

: e W‘f'" ki ¥

VIS -LL-98

- SEE ATTACHED SHEET

Property Is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoring Regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance alvertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this
getition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
altimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County,

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that 1/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):
STILLUAY ASSOCIATES (gufel FpERSHIP

o e i - —— -

{Type or Prhjrt Name) or Print Name) p

Contract Purchaser;

A e S o - T e

Signature T CENERM fM-]UEﬂ

- — - - Y P e e A -

(Type or Frint Narae)

——— -

City and State Signature

Attorney for Petitioner:
6 STILLWAY CT.
Phone No.

COCKEYSVILLE, MD 21030

A -

City and State

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

. B - - ———

City and State Name gawN + AMMON, INC.

519 W. PRATT ST. 234-0900
" Addresa BAUTOVY MO ST 357 Fhone N
17th

e o day

Attorney’s Telephone No.: ovcuummmmne e

_ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, thi

of .. | __..July —-, 19_85__ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
-requ:rﬁdh_-by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Bajtinore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before ““e Zoning
Commisgoner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towsou, altimore

Countj,'fpn the ----..___1..9__ﬂ1-__......-- day of _--_'51;1'?9_5.5._--------, 19-?.5.._, at 1_1._5’.. o’clock

A,

"""'z'JﬁI—.EéB"

ADMINISTRAT f¥:

P

DALTIMCORE COUNTY

QFFCE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3211

NORMAN E GERDER
OINECTON :

ap——
Jowt 249 |
Mr. Arnold Jablon ¢ 985
Zoning Conmissicner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Zoning g%s ry Meeting of I»AE 25, iqes
Ttem §
Property Owner: St ihitia— ASSCCIBTE S '
Location: g /S0 @ LYONS ML R, 1300

Dear Mr, Jablon: W, FrRos ¢ oF PoINTERS Mypa Ko,

The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject

petition and offers the following comments. The items checked below are
applicable.

f)‘:}There are ne site planning factors requiring comment,
JA County Review Group Meeting is required. .

{ )A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
forward by the Burea: 2% Public Services.

( )This site is part of a larger tract; therfore it fs defined as »
Subdivision, The plan must show the entire tract.

{ }A record plat will be required and must be recorded prior
to fssuance of a building permit.
)The access s not satisfactory.
JThe circulatfon on this site is not satisfactory,
}The parking arrangement 15 not satisfactory,
Parking calculations must be shown on the plan, :
)This property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and
development on these soils s prohibited. :
JConstruction in or alteration of the floodplain 1s prohibited
under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development
Regulations,
J0evelopment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
the Baltimore County Master Plan.
)The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board

on

D(}Landscapmg: Must comply with Baltimore County Landscape Mamual.

{ . )Ihe property is located im a deficient service 3rea a3z definet by
8111 178-79. No building permit may be issved until a Reserve
E:pacity Use Certificate has been 1ssued, The deficient service

¥The Droperty is located In a traffic area contraglled by a "D" leve)
intercection as defined by Bill 178-79, and as conditions change
traffic capacity may become more limited., The Basic Services Areas
are re-avaluated annually by the County Council. '
(>(}Add1tional comments: '

Eugéne A. Bober .
Chief, Current Planning and Development
cte:  James Hoswell * ™ . *

- Pet.tioner's o
TAttorney gt

' . ' .
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLﬁNS ADVISCRY COMMITTEE

o -
7 , : August 9, 198%

Stillway Associates

General Partnership

6 Stillway Ct.

Cockeysville, Maryland 21030

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
11} W. Chesapenks Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21104

0o

. Nicholas 8. Commodari

RE: TItem No. 3%1 - Case Ho., 85-7T7-5PHA
Petiticner - Stillway Assoclates
General Partnership
Special Hearing & Variancez Petitions

Chairman

MEMBERS
Centlemen: _ 1.
The Zoning Plans Adviscory Committee has reviewad the plans sub- -
mitted with the above referenced petition., The following comments
are not inicnded to indicate the apprepriateness of the zening action
requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plians or
problems with regard to the development planz that may have a bearirg
on this case., The Director c¢f Planning may file a written report with
the Zoning Commissioner with recommerdaticns as to the suitability of
‘the reguested zoning.

Bureau of
Enginaering

Department of
Traffic Engineering

State Roads Commission

OF PLANNING: §  ZONING'
‘County Office Building:
:W.:.Chesapeake Avenue:
» Maryland: 21204

Bureau of
Fire Prevention

Lealth Department

Project Planning

‘Your petition has bee

AT © ¢ “day of L Jwly

Building Department Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the

Committee at this time that offer or requzst information on your
petition. If simila» somments from the remaining members are recelved,
1 will forward them %o you. Otherwise, any comment that is not 4=~

- informative will be placed in the hearing flle. This petition was
accepted for flling on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a
hearing scheduled accordingly. . o ;

Board of Education

Zaning Administration

Industrial
Development

Very truly yours, S

NICHOLAS B. COMMCDARI
Chairman .
Zoning Pluans Advisory Comm'ttee

ARNOLD JXBLON/.
Zoning Commissione
B AR Jé’:; s

" -Recelved by:/

‘ Gonersl Partnerenlp

cholas B.. : :
Chairman, Zoning: Plan
o Inge - Advisory Committee

Enclosures

cc: Roger Lee Katzenberg, AIA
Kann & Ammon, Inc,
51 W. Pratt Street, Suite 102
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500

BALTIMCRE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
464-3550

STEPHEN E. COLLINS

PAUL H. REINCKE
DIRECTOR CHEF

June 25, 1985

dr. Arnold Jaktlen

Zoning Conmmissioner =~
Office of Flanning and Zoning
Baltimore {ounty Office Building
Towson, #aryland 21204

Mr. Arneld Jablon
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204 . . “
T ' ' Aectontion: Nick Commodari, Chalrman

191 Zizziisg of Sune 25, 1985 ' ' Zoning Plans Advisory Committee -

Property Owner: Stillway Assoclates

Location: S/5 Lyons Mill Road 1300' W. from c/1 Painters Mill Road

Existing Zoning: D.R.16 )

Proposed Zoning: Special hearing to approve an amendement tothe site plan in
case #81-129 X to allow an additional building, to increase theparking area, and to
determine if the existing day care center situated within a D.R.16 zone can expand _ |
under the R.C.3 which were in effect at the time of granting in lieu of the complying : Contl . _ . )
with residential transition restrictions of D.xk.lo. Varfance tc¢ peruit s mininmum : entlenenz . . .
dictance of T5'.

Acres: 5.290

District: 2vd

Item No.
Froperty owner:

A

Stillway Associates ' -
ation:  S/S Lyons Mill Road 1300' W, from c/1 Pairters #ill Road

b

ITtem No.: 391 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of June 25,

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this

Jureaz and the comments below marked with an *X* are applicable and required
-*o Le corrected c¢r incorporated into the firal plans tor the property.

{ ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall b
lecated at intervals or P feet along an approved road in.
accnrdance with Baltioore County Standards‘as published bn the.
Department of Public Works. - ’ : oE

Dear Mr, Jablont

The entrance to this site should be widen to 17 feet with
15' radius returns. The exit from this site should be clearly marked one-way .

1 Do Not Enter A second means ol wehicle access is required for the si te.
an . Co o E R b

The vehiéle dead end condi:idﬁ showm at
:1% .
EXCE3DS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

Michael S. Flanigan _ . _ e | - Gl
Traffic Engineering Assoc. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the.
: _ Fire Prevent.ion_ Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

te buﬂdings-a'hc’ structures exié.t.ing or propoéed'on the site shaH‘f'-,
comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection
#ssociation Standard No. 101 *Life Safoty Code?, 1976 edition prior ¥

te occupancy. I . _ Sl
%}h

‘Site plans are ‘Approvea,:as drawm,

-The Fire Prevention Bureau has no ccmen'ts,;at this time.

G LN =),

Fire freyention Bureau

a

e
T
ot

C ..Noted and
REVIEWEK: 34% Approved:

aigg Gr up‘; E

; Special Inspestion Division
‘?I i . : . .




i amid

R T

it i - —f_f_'“' %::j.,@ ‘Mmﬂww"h . ;; L "_‘n‘ e Jmamw@mﬁm %ypﬁﬁmmww!:«MWHWMﬂmuwmﬁ 3"‘} ‘i;- -’ A ) o - e o R SRR - f‘: : § n"ﬁ , Py AR
Dotk i o ‘ A o +3 - N * : - o o - : AL
” ff;i " S ) f S b e ' & ' |
” ) A
. | . &
a i’ i e i 2 _ B 2 At E’:* £ T - RN
SEE v bt . Lo T Y Ry a1 . S F4Y iy ¥ e E
. B 3 e ;t } f}“‘ . #xg . ) @ L ks 7 . . E o B
- o o a L G BC— _ L o .: Y TG T __f N ;-‘:.‘;-;-‘_ - .-i{- S ._»_ . "j&_.:._‘ _ L Ee _LLH-‘ L . PO R N . o] i i - TRk N . .
. L e .
: ( ; X :’h : PO ’;l k)
g J. ; \ 5 £ 2 e yﬁ'"
. . ; S e S TR L e cek -
: : FPEE S . S I ) T b o~ e
Pursuant to the advertisement, posung of proper:y, and public heariag on the Peiition and it i :“; o I, o ¢ : | ~ L
' . . ¢ : i ’ ic : titi d it S %
appearing Shat strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would/would not Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and i e . - | : | e
) . : _ e nd th ting of appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts: L e % -
result in practical difficulty and unrzasonable hardship upon the Petitioner(s) and the granting S | v .
tke vamance(s) requestea will/will not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of _., _ . AT :
the community, the variance(s) should /should not be gran . ki s i i RES T .
Therefore, IT IS ORDERFD by the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, this ————— _ B | ;'f :
day of , 18 , that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit BALTIMORE COUL "TY, MARYLAND % _. &
BALTIMORE COUNTY v
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES July 18, 1985 : E - B
- INTER-OFFICE CORRf _PONDENCE s i
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 5 .

494-3610

Arnold Jablon
TED ZALESKI, JR. TO....Zoning Commissioner Date.... Au8USE 8y 1383 e
DIRECTOR

Norman E. Gerbev, LDirector

" e T R T YT R
;::'é ) . CaG

e e A W e

Mr. Armeld Jablen, Zening Comsissionsr . . 17 )
0ffice of P.anning and Zonire SUBJECT Zoning Petition No. BA-77-SpHA

Towsen, Marylanu zleog

' Dear Mr. Jablon:

Comments on Item # 391 Zoning Advisory Committes Maeting are as follows:
. . : . Property Ownerr  Stillway Aassociates
F § Locations S/8 Tyons Mill Road 1300' W. from ¢/1 Painters Mill Road ' . . )

' 7: v Districts 2nd. The subject property is part of the Owings Mills Growth
e ‘ i Area and as such was zoned D.R. 16 on the 1984 Couprehensive
:'\ & . ? g AFPLICABLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED: Zoning Map. The use, day care, is app:opriate to the area.

' - . H @ 411 structures shall ponform to the Baltimore County Building Code as adopted by Counci] Bill #17-85, The petitioner should be aware, however, that the property may be
: 3 the Haryland Code for the Handicapped and Aged (A.¥.S5.I. #117-1 « 1950) and othes spplicable Codes and Stamdards, impacted by the eventual realignment of Lyons Mill Road.
i
~. @ 4 building and other mimcellaneous PTHits shall be Tequired bafore the start of any construction.
i
%.

C. Remidentials Twc pats of construction drawings are required to file a permit application,, The seal of a
Tegistearsd in Maryland Architect or Engineer in/is not required on Plans mnd technical data,

@ Compercial: Three sets of constructiom drawings sealed and eigned by & regintared in Marylmnd Architect
or Engineer ahall be required to fije with A permit applicatiom, Reproduced sealw are not acceptabls.

B. 41l Uss Groups axcept Bl Single Panily Detached iaallings requirs a minimum of 1 hour fire ratirg for Gffice of Planning and Zoning
exterior walls closer than 6'-0 to an interier lot line, H-i Use Croups requirs  one hour wvall if cloeer
than 3'-0 to en interior lot line. Any wall built onm an intericr 1ot line ahall require a fire or party

vall. Ees Table 401, Section 1407, Sectiom 1406.2 and Table 1L0Z. No openings are permitied in an NEG:JGH:slm
exterior wall within 3'-0 of an interior lot line,

¢
%
:
i
:

¥. The structure does not appear to oomply with Table 505 for Perminsable haighi/area. Heply to the requested
variance by this office cannot bs considered until the Bécesanry dats pertaining to heisht/area and
construction typ« is provided. Sse Tabdle LOL and 505 and have your Architest/Enginesr contact this dazartoent.

C. Tha requested varimnce appears to conflict vith Ssction{e)

’ + of the Baltimcre
County Building Codse.

. When filing for a required Change of Un/Occupmcy Parmit, an alteration parmit application shall alsec
be filed Along with three sets of acceptable constructiom plens indicating how the existing structure is
te be altered in order to comply with the Code requirements for the new use., Maryland Architsctural or

4 Enginest seals are usmially required. 7The change of Uss Croups are from Tse to Uee » OT
1o Mixed Uses + See Hection 312 of the Building Code,

I. The proposed PToject appears te be loceted in & Flood Plain, Tijal/Riverine. Plesse see the attached
copy of Section 516.0 of the Building Cods we sdoptel by Bill #17-85. Site plans shall show the correct
elevations above ses level for the lot and the finish floor levala including basecent,

SPECTAL NOTE(:7(bnnm-| Please be aware that children under 2% years of age are classified
- as "day nursery" and fall into the institutional use groups which is not

rermitted in unprotected wood frame construction. See Section 307.3 or 30Lk.1.
Alsc, Table 501 and 401.

K. These sbbreviated coments raflect only on the information provided by the dravings submitted to the Office
of Plarning and Zoning and are net intended to be conetrued as the il extent of any permit. 7 derired

~, :n.c;pplicm: may obtain additional informations by visiiing Room 122 of the County CI7ice Building st 112 .
. : \ « Lnesapaaice Avenus, Towson, Maryland 2120, ﬁ o~ : ‘
£ : ~ . . ///‘5474 ‘? e,
) BY: €, E. Burwhaz, Chief
T Builéing Plans keview
li” L/z2/85
R et R T b 0 Al e AT 15 O A e e s SRk s Mt i B SOP s oo e gl
T e T o K paay
1 - | 1. The Petitioner may apply for its bullding permit and be
- g h ' granted same upon receipt of this Order; however, Peti-
x hd ) 1. whether strict compliance with requirement would unrea- tioner 1s hereby made aware that proceeding at this
sonably prevent the use of the property for a permitted time is at i1ts own risk until such time as the applica-
purpose or render conformance unnecessarily burdensome; ble appellate process from this Order has expired. If,
IN RE: PETITIONS SPECIAL HEARING AND # BEFORE THE become even more necessary. As the Planning Office indicated in its comment to . for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Peti.
VARIANCE i - issi dated A t 8 1085 d are 1 ropriate to th j 2. whether the grant would do substantial injustice to ap- tioner would be required to return, and be responsible
S/S of Lyons Mill Road, 1,300' # ZONING COMMISSIONER the Zoning Comissioner, dated August 8, » day ¢ S approp € ¢ ' plicant as well as other property owners in the dis- for returning, sald property to its original condition.
W of Painters Mill Road trict or whether a lesser relaxation than that applied i
(9307 Lyons Mill Road) - 2nd ¥ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY . area. for would give substantial relief; and —_
Election District 7
* Case No. 86-77-SPHA This 1s not a request for a spectal exception, but a request to expand the 3. whether relief can be granted in such fashion that the A -
Stillway Associates - : spirit of the ordinance will be observed ard public issioner o
y s . previously granted special exception. The fssue raised by the Petitioner is the safety and welfare secured. e County
Petitioner £
% ] impact of the Residential Transition Area (RTA) on the proposed new parking Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974). AJ/srl
L T L ] area, which will be in the same location as the existing parking. i.e., in front y It is clear from the testimony that if the variance were granted, such use cc: Mr. & Mrs. Rolland H. Brunnworth
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW k of the property on Lyons Mill Road. If the RTA were applicable, the parking as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the BCZR and wouid not result People's Counsel
¢

The Petiticner herein seeks to amend the site plan approved in Case No. could not be located where proposed since there are homes directly across the in substantial detriment to the public good.

81-129-X in order to expand the use granted therein and, additionally, a vari- i road within the RTA.  However, due to the topography of the property and the After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is clear

ance to permit a minimum distance between buildings of 15 feet instead of the location of the playground equipment, t:e only appropriate location for parking that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result if the instant

véquired 75 feet, as more particularly described cn Petitioner's Exhibit 1. 18 where proposed.  Parking and play should be separated so the safety of the " variance were not granted. It has beern established that the requirement from
The Petitioner, ULy Rolland H. and Marcia Brunnworth, its General Partners, chlldren is not a concern.  The Petitioner is also aware of the future widening which the Petitioner seeks relief would unduly restrict the use of the land due

appeared and testified. Alco appearing on behalf of the Petitioner was Roger of Lyons Mill Road and has taken that into consideration.

to the special conditions unique te this particular parcel. In addition, the
Katzenberg, a registered architect. There were no Protestants. Inasmuch as the proposed parking area will only replace the existing park-

variance requested will not be detrimental to the public health, safety, and

Testimony indicated that the subject property, zoned D.R.16 and located on ing area, although somewhat expanded, and the special exception was granted at

general welfare.

Lyons Mill Road, approximately 1,300 feet from Painters Mill Road, was granted a the time the property was zoned R.C.3, the RTA is not applicable. The uses are Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing
speclal exception for a dav care center in Case No. 81-129-X. At that time, the controlled by the zoning in effect at the time the special exception was grant- on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the request to amend

property was zoneg R.C.3. The day care center, Known as Happy Acres, has been ed. As for the requested variance, the platement of the proposed building is

and variance snould be granted.

3

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

:y in existence since 1945 and consists of a single-story day care andg day camp
)

7 1

) controlled by the existing topography and drainage and utility easements. It ;
t be located anywhere else on th ert =4 th o
center with playgrounds. Presently, there are 100 children enrolled. The Peti- ; cannot be located anyw €i5% on the property. = thij day of August, 1985, that the amendment to the site plan ap- \ b
., i
] < = — k3
I 10’1e proposes to construct a 65' x 8G' single-story building with a 20' x 60! R Fhe Petitioner seeks relief from Section 1AG2.3.B.4 {Section 102.2), pur = proy in Case No. B81-129-X ‘n order to allouw expansion of the use grantes !
- ' ; 1 s o= )
AN fropg porch 15 feet from the existing building to serve another 100 children. A N su to Section 337, Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) and to amend = thefédn be approved and, as such, the Petition for Special Hearing is hereby g o
e NN Lo : ; . e " i3 =
| &= g |y Thipgbullcing will e utilized solely for a day care and day camp center. The E thq 3ite plan approved in Case No. 81-129-X in order to expand. o CRAL and, additionally, the Petition for Zonirg Variance to permit a minimum >
A D % \ n i 3 : ; . =d :‘_‘,
Lie " Deppffment of Health which inspects and licenses day care centers is not apposed f Yo 3 An area variance may be granted where strict application of the zoning :: distapce between bulldings of 15 feet instead of the required 75 fect be and is i
o) ) E L ] ‘ . - : A
5 ; §, \£ to p#e expansion. Additionally, the parking lot is proposed to be expanded. E E X, regﬁation would cause practical difficulty to the petitioner and his property. ; Lf‘ her-%( GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject to the following: { ~
'? ;‘_—; 3 The need for day care in the Cwings Mills-Randallstown-Deer Park arex is : 8? Mcl, g v Soley, 270 Md. 208 {1973). To prove practicat difficulty for an area o , = )
: : g g * ) 8
P ' ) 14) _
(& o obvisus, and with the development of the Owings Mills Town Center, day care will 3 fou vatiance, the petitioner must meet the feollowling: E b -3 - = - —
oz Jud g e T e g
: 1A .. D !._- ' ‘3 Q m B L
S S = B —— —r \ "
e 3 . e et
AT el
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i? The site is constricted by the presence of hydric soils and stcep
§%, slopes on the eastern portion of the site, and by the need for expanded
o 4 parking and loading spaces on the north portion. The rear (south)
: portion of the site is too remote for practical use of any new struc-
: ture, in addition to rendering the area useless for it's present out-
j door day camp uses. The proposed building location would satisfy
é the practical purposes of the day care center while preserving the
3 site for outdoor educational and recreational activity. Physical .
s connection of the two buildings is not desirable as the'passage between
the structures provides the only practical vehicular access to the ' ‘
i?yﬁ,'(? . rear (south) of the site for maintenance and emergency use. -
f: ‘ ' M s
. k r -~
rﬁ ) 3 - R
enoonac BALTIMORE COUNTY
S OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353
ARNOLD JABLONSSIONER
ZONING COMMI August 15, 1985
f} Stillway Associates
o 4 Stillway Court
R, Cockeysville,Maryland 21030 X
. 9,‘;; o *
o o ;“} RE: Petition for Special & Variance
' PERES S/S of Lyons Mill Rd., 1300' W/Painters
o Mill Rd. (9307 Lyons Mill Road)
e 2nd Election District
o Stillway Associates, Petitioners
e o] s s e Case No. 86-77-SPHA
& ; {i‘u
- Dear Mr. Sir,

Jprt =
et

Lo
o
o

This is to advise you that $ 74.41 s due for advertising
and posting nf the above property. This fee nust be paid before
an Order is issued.

This fce must be paid and the zoning sign and post returned
on the day of the hearing. Do not remove sign until day of th?
hearing. :

lease make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland,

énd remit to Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building,
Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hearing.

Sigerely s
vu.{,/[/, ./f_éé%
ARNOLD JABLON/
Zoning Commissioner

) - S6-717-SPHA
LANDMARK COMMUNITY NEWSPAPERS OF MARYLAND, INC.
Westminster, Md.,

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the annexed ... Reg,#L73253....P.0.#67760

was pubiished for.......one.. {1).......... ODESSREXNEERH dAYSt previous
to the......... 1St........... day of....Avwgust....., 19.. 8% ... , in the

[1 cznioll County Times, a daily newspaper published
in Westminster, Carroll County, Maryland.
Randalistown News, a weekly newspaper published
in Baltimore County, Maryiand.
weekly newspaper published
in Baltimore County, Maryland.
OF MARYLAND, INC.

O

@ Community Times, a

LANDMARK COMMUNITY NEWSPAPERS

ON FOR SPZCIAL HEARING AND VARIANCE
T s S . 7 30d Election District . . :

' LOCATION: South side of Lyons Mill Road, 1300 1t. West of the Paimers Mil
¢« 7 Poad {9307 Lyons ME. Brad) - ¢ . e
DATE AND TIME: Monday. August 19, 3083 at 11:15 AM. ;

UBLIC HEARING: Room 108, County Office Building, 117 W. Chasapeake
TLoeor st Avenus, Towson, Maryland . o g .
mzmwmmammemm.wwwd_mmmm
and Reguiations of Baltimore County, wil hoid & public hearing: -~
Petition for Spetias Hearing undar Section 560.7 of the Baltimore County
- Zoning Reguiationg t0 8pprove an amendmant 1o the site plan in Casa #81-
‘%129-xwdbwanadditimﬂmngwmmaseﬂwpanmgma.m_b
" determino if the existing day care center situated within a D.R. 16 Zoning
.classiﬁmﬂonwewwmmn.c.smgummmichmhe@m
.at the time of graning n beu of complying with residential transition
' restrictions of D.R. 18. Petition Jor Variance from Sectiun 1A02.38.4 (102.2)
0 =ermit & minimum- Jistacce betwoen buildings of 15°-07 Li wou of the
requiisd misimum distance of 7507, . e _
Behgﬂwuopoﬂyd&ﬂlwayAs&ria:as,mMmplmp;mﬁle@mmm
aﬁce",{—. o . - L . .
In the event that these Petitions ars Qranied, a‘buildingpen.'nnmagbe'i;:'
within the thiriy (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, ¢ o, é{b;._
mmsnwmnﬂbaﬂaydmeimumdmw‘dumgﬂuspemd g
for yood cause shown. Such request must L 56 dved in writing by the date of :
i : mace 8t the heari S S
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QETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING A
2nd Election District
LOCATION:

South side of Lyons Mill Road, 1300 ft. West of
Painters Mill Road (9307 Lyons Mill Road)

DATE AND TIME: Monday, August 19, 1985 at 11:15 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,
Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Comissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Requlations to approve an amendment to the sits plan in Case #81-
129-X to allow an additlonal building, to increase the parking area, and to
determine if the existing day care center situated within a D.R. 16 zoning
Classification can expand under the R.C. 3 requlations which were in effect
at the time of granting in lieu of complying with residential transition re—
strictions of D.R. 16. Petition for Variance from Scction 1AG2.3B.4 (102.2)
to permit a minimum distance between buildings of 15'=0" in lieu of the
required minimum distance of 75'-0".

Being the property of Stillway Associates

: : ! » as sh on pl
plan filed with the Zoning Office. o on plat

In the event that these Petitions are granted, a buildin i 1 ithi
_ _ s 11d1ng permit may be issued within

the thirty (30) day appeal period. the Zonmg’ Commissioner will, however, entertain

any r 'quest for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for good

cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the hearing
s=t above or made at the hearing.

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Stillway Asfdciates
4 Stiliway Court
Cockeysville, Md.

July 19. 1985
21030

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITICN FOR SPECIAL HEARING & VARIANCE
2nd Election District
S/8 of Lyons Mill Rd., 1300' w/Painters
Mill Rd. (9307 Lyons Mill Road)
Stillway Associates, Petitioners
Case No. 86-77-SPHA

TIME: 11:15 a.m,

DATE: Monday, August 19, 1985

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 11! West Chesapeake

Avenue, Tow son, Marvland

| N * > .
l oning Cc;m)n ssioner o
of Baltimore ounty
ce:

Roger Lee Katzenberg, AIA
Kann & Ammon, Inc.
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING  : BEFORE Tif ZONING COMMISSICNER f;,‘"
PETITICN FOR VARTANCES ; L
S/S Lyons Mill Rd., 1300' W : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Painters Mill Rd. (9367 Lyons ’
Mill Rd.), 2nd District :
KANN + AMMON. INC. 5§19 West Pratt Street  Suite 102 Baltimore, Md. 21201 (301} 234-0900
STILLWAY ASSOCIATES, Petitioner : Case No. 86-77-SPHA
| ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
‘ PLAT ~DESCRIPTION i Please enter the appearance of the Pecple's Counsel in the -
_ , . above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or
At that piece or parcel of land situate, lying and being in the i in this matter and of the sage of any prelimin P
second election district of Baltimore County, State of Maryland other p g3 matte passag Y P ary /
and described as follows to wit: _ or final Order.
BEGINNING for the same at a point on the south side of Lyons Mill 1 _ i}
RorQ approximately 1,300 feet west of its intersection with Painters .
Mill Road; thence running sout:.h 07 degrees (07 minutes 50 seconds %q@fw (’,._{9_ -?;;7/&11(_/& 11 b
east 666.20 feet; thence running south 89 degrees 35 minutes 35 seconds * 7 ]
west 333.50' to a steel pipe; thence running north 14 degrees 30 minutes Phylli§ Cole Friedman
.49 seconds west 404.69 feet; thence running north 07 degrecs 45 minutes People’s Counsel for Baltimore County
02 seconds west 229.75 feet to a point located on the south side of '
Lyons Mill Rcad; thence running and binding on the right of way of ”
said road north 88 degrees 46 minutes 41 seconds east 513.93 feet to e 4/{' 2
the place of beginning, / Gl (ks pomn e A e
. s ‘ Peter Max Zimnerman
Said parcel containing 5.290 acres of land more or less. Deputy People's Counsel
Rm. 223, Court House
Towson, MO 21204
494-2188
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 24th day of July, 1985, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Rppearance was mailed to Stillway Associates,
4 Stillway Court, Cockeysville, MD 21030, Petitioner; and Roger Lee
Ratzenbery, AIA, XKann + Ammon, Inc., 519 W. Pratt S+, Baltimore, MD
21201, who requested notification.
/- /2 .
'MC-W /h.!a_;fiifm’v—'—&—fu-—\
. Peter Max Zirmmerman
Archiecture . Planning Preservation Inlenior Design
# = & e
f | §F6-T7-TFYE i
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FETTTION FOR SPECIAL
HEARING AND VARIANCE
2ad Election Dustract

LOCATION: Sourh side of Lyons
Ml Road, 1300 fi. west of Painters
" Mall Kosd 19307 Lyons Mid Rosd)
' DATE AND TIME: Moaday, August
19 1S )Y aem. &
 PUBLIC HEARING: Room 166,
i County Office Building, 111 W,

{ Chesapeake Avenue, Tewson,

0O

. The Zoning ixsi of Balti-
| more County, by suthonty of the Zon-
ling Act and Regulstions of Baltimore

Counry, will hoid & public hewring:
Petiion for Special Heanng under

Section 500.7 of the Balumare County

Zomung Regulstions 1o Approve an

amcadment 10 the mde plan tn Case

81-129-X 10 aliow an additionsl

building, e wscresse the pearking sres,
ad w0 determine if the cuisting day
care centey situated wnchin & D.R. 15
zonung clessificstin can expand under
the R.C. 3 reguistions whick were in
dimnmcwneufxrmxin.i.nlkud
complying with reudential mamsition
restnenon of DR, 16, Petition for
Variance from Section 1A02.3B.4

' (102.2) w0 permit & mimmum distant

| berween buildings of 15'0° in bew of

[ the required micimyn distsnce of
w4,

_ Being the property of Sullwey Asso-
nies, 2 shown o plal plan filed with
the Zotung Office.

1t the event that these Petitions are
granted, & building permit may be
mnued withip the thirty ; 30) day appeal
period. The Zoning Commissioner
wm,hu-evu.mmmmh
a say of the issuance of sad Tt
duriag this perid for good cause
owt. Such roquest must be rrceived

CERTIFICATE

TOWSON, MD,,

£6 -2 SP1g
OF PUBLICATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper- printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md. appearing on

August 1’19 85.

THE JEFFERSONIAN,
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Cost of Advermsmg
R>.25

519 W. Pratt Street
Balto., M4, 21201
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
M.EZELLANEOQUS CASH RECEIPT
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] " PROJECT DATA f
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] o . _ | E.L. CHUPAN B HAHYS HA A CAZOrYs ELAL,
: NAME OF TRACT! . . Happy Acres Day Cars Center - '5-755 1721 5192/ ¢&2. 5ie) /442
LOCATION OF TRACT: 9307 Lyons Mill Road : DR I ph 1L
: | |  OWNER OF TRACT: .  Stillway Asscciates . P I
' ' o o - 4 Stillway Court . ' 3+ £A5T, ONE
; : - . o : B \ . ’l ! %] esz-( PAEW I It '
Dewd Reference: Liber 631§/Folic 186 5’0‘7‘]' WO \.3: —
- ' 2
fax Number: 1500002853 prr pyanna 53
Electlian District: 2 .
. ¥
: ] ! ‘ =‘ :
¢oundilmanic District: 3 Exiof. ONE . '
ndtimants olstrict: 3 B o 25, o o LD ~
: Cansude Traot: 40235.01 ' ] ‘ d L | /h 1
i 4 Watarshed: 27 , - /’1 7- / -- -] pa - - 1
5 ' g ] _ - / - : ;
: ! Subsewershed: 639 A S - L / VNI J A
3 s ' | SN | d J { 2Q6 B »y“——r—r"——"
_‘i Exiesting Zoninz: "D,R. 16 ' ' L"‘\’DH 6 \ M LL ( % < \x Qz;ﬁ Ve g <
?; —_— . ' ) , . m—— - —-_: P Ny, t M 2 - ~
j Present flaget Day Care Center & Day Camp. Fhid .....'-L\ \ 45 ﬁ?ﬂgdﬂ ," /> .‘.&:9 e
- o o S - o \ s \——k
1 Proposed Use:! Seme HEwd ket p= - _C {3 A
: - carll
L. e . o o e, oIS O (3] i
: Bullding Areas: Exiocting cne-story building - 5013 sq. r:. MONEPELI UOUS ,3' NS £ B T “14% N
- Proposed ons-story building - 5200 sg. t*. ~P, VR %’W ,-i ' L lﬂ
! | ‘. plus basement - S < . R o\ 1 e e :
§ \ . e - . a 2xiber) :
3 Parking Raquired: One space per employee x 24 employees: = £ m- PLrovED
: } . .- 24 spaces . - .. : i - l "
; : - v S . " .47 IM
‘ ' lParkinq Provided: 40 parking spaces, includes 2 degignated e - i ,J_/_.._‘.
o - handicapped spaces e R o . ,, -
: . : 'L' L . . - : .
; Arn_’o: Tractt £.290 acres + .- _ ':‘E‘.
; . R . . . X . » } Lo . . ' . - :
; F.AR.¥ 10,213 sq.ft.(building area)/230,432.4 sq.ft. (site & ‘ rye
: B : \ - 0,044 {Total F.A.R.) , ! q _ (','- ‘; areal) ;‘ "y B | . J
i | Aversge Daily Trips:. ngi'sting - 3_;6 trips . . 1. !ﬁ' 1> A el st
: ‘ . .. Proposed - 752 trips . s 8PP l Y\ MA IR LB
; Froject Notes: e R A < ‘ LOCATON hfiilahei A el
j - ntnmiard pirkinqispaceito.b- g"xls: 'ty?igni. '1 o R , . ‘ E . Lo Ty
| =  handicapped parking spaces to be 12'x18' typical . - C N aA [ A R R T
- Lighting, where erectad, shall not; A)Reflect into o _;;;lflmk '.J. VBLO‘J*{MM T R
] residential areas; B)Interfere with traffic) C)Exceed 16 ft. _ HW_._L;I‘S&‘/'I?;‘I. e LT R
o . . , in height, -, . - - S o oo SV ¥/ - X3 1 7V NP
T i : ~ Nt public water or sever exist,  Existing wells(2) ani septic R e S S * .
: ' . system on site, R . . CmITTm T o e e e
~ ' This site im not; A)in a critical sreas B)an archeological ' .
. site; C)an sndangsred species hablitat; D)a hazardous
3 matsrial site: E)an historic site. . - o :
1 —_— - . The proposed relocation of Lyons Xill Road does not arfact . HOME® TUANER
. thig property at thls timse. R : L , _"__ﬂ_fﬂ.ﬁ‘l‘/ 2
3 - The property has been in-its present use since 1545, VA I
t ' “Special exception was granted to allow subdivision of pro- _
party & continuation of use by order of the Zoning
‘ "commisaioner in special hearing No. 81~129-x, . - .
-, Nev landscaping will be provided to mest or sxceed ths ' .
requiresents, of the county landscape manual, Screening will
be providing between parking & residential areas. &
_ ~ | : 9
P : . Y
i N 24,150
) Y -..3 _‘II",-,.J"‘-. ” m&frbm‘ :-x”‘.. "'___J-”’ ' it - ::
5 | ) f.‘-ml.t&ma th the tubdlvilton requlsttom _
: : oo applicable Lo the sebdivision of the proverty
Do ‘ .o - showm ot Petitfoterta Extbit L. - o - T o ,
] 522 Complinnce with the reguirements of the Balti-
| i -, more Cowty Department of Heslth rezardine the | . : L
; ] st ll-wnilm of ‘l’m. Nay care gmt."_:. - ‘»-,5' .
3 37 ond the requirnments of tha State Mosrd of 1«’/3 Z
- : Hosaties reggrding approval of a day care o )
: : - cenber ag & wehool facility, Lf required. @ g
— - 3) Cospliance with the comments subsitted by tiaf . '
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3 . . .ory Cﬁﬁx. Mr:dlng the removal of the '
P | - abandcaed and disabled sahool ous, dasted
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_ . prroval of aforemsationed aite plan by the | : # 2.0 200
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